Monthly Setélement Report

Capital One Bank, (Europe) ple, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2004-1

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
8 August 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Periog"
shall mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the caleadar month in which this Centificate is delivered.

This Report is defivered pursuant to Clause 9.5¢b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated
August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, and as supplemented by the Sevies 2004-1 Supplement

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby cenify in this Certificater
(i) Capital One Bank, Europe is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

{ii} The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

{iii) The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agresment.

Monthly Period June 2010
Distribution Date July 15, 2010
Interest Payment Date September 15,2010

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Total BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables

Removed Finangs Charge Receivables

Removed Total Receivables

Additional Principal Receivables

Additional Finaree Charge Receivables

Additional Total Receivables

EOM Principal Receivables

EOM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts
Total EOM Receivables: 2,754,605

Monthly Average Principal Receivables

EOM Transferor Percentage
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£2,549,155,495.33
£65,617,233.85
£2,614,712,729.18

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0,00

i0.00

10,00
£2,554,372,412.82
£67,197,804.94
£2,621,570,217.76

£2,548,150,247.66

30.52306%

Jung 2010




Trust Defaults and Delinguencies
Receivables

Gross Defaulted Amount £26,311,116.81
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts £6,404,131.46
Net Defanited Amount £19,906,985.35
Accounts
30 - 39 days delinqueat ] 32,921 £48,685,549.52
60 - 89 days detinquent 25,669 £40,389,930.10
90+ days delinquent * 60,554 £102.762,704.38
Total 30+ days delinquent * 119,144 £191,845,184.60
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables 7.32%
Trust Colleetions
Tatal Customer Payments £349,428,186.91
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries £6,404,131.46
Interchangz £2,588,365.067
Interest RFamnings on Trust Accounts 39.829.60
Total Trust Collections and Gress Payment Raté 13.71% £358,451,513.64
Periodic Finance Charges Collected £38,024,581.19
Special Fees £9,270,10443
AMF Collections £54,782.22
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries £6,404,131.46
interest Eamnings on Teust Accounts £30,829.60
Acquired Interchange £2,588,365.67
Total Trust Finance Charge Collections £56,372,794.57
Trust Principal Coltections and Principal Payment Rate 11.85% £302,078,719.07

+ Includes bankruptey, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off
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Series Investor Allocation Amount Information

Initial Class A Sterling Invested Amount
Cumulative Prncipat Payments made to Class A
Class A Unseimburged Investor Charge Olfs

End of Interest Period Class A Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Account Balance {Sterding)
Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class A Furo Adjusted Investor Interest

Initial Class B Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class B

Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Tnterest Period Class B Sterling Invester Amount

Fnd of Interest Period Class B Pringipal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class B Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class B Eure Adjusted Investor Interest

Initial Class C Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class C

Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class C Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class C Adjusted Investor Interest

Class C Euro Adjusted Investor Interest

Monihly Average Floating Investor Percentage
Monthly Avemge Fixed Investor Percentage

Annuatized Gross Charge-OIF Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate

Finance Charge Collections allocable to Series
Collections Altocated to Series Servicer Interchange
Principal Funding Investment Proceeds

Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds
Reserve Draw Amount credited to Series 2004-1

Series Available Finance Charge Collections

Distribution of Fingnce Charge Collectipns
Investor Trustee Payment Amount

Loan Note Issuer Costs Amount
TIssuer Costs Amount

Class A Monthly Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid

Class A Additional Finance Amount

Class A Quarierly Finance Amount Accmed {(EURQ)
Class A Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURQ)

Loan Note Issuer Extra Amount
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£358,556,200.00
£0.00
£0.00
£358,556,200.00

£0.00
£358,556,200.00

(EURO) 529,000,000.00

£29,823,200.0
£0.00
£0.00
£29,813,200.00

£0.00
£29,823,200.00

(EURD) 44,000,000.00

£38,634,600.00
£0.00
£0.00
£38,634,600.00

£0.00
£38,634,600.00

(EURO) 57,000,000.00

16.75119%
16.75119%

12.56%
9.50%

£9,443,116.57
£266,883.75

£0.00

400
£0,00
£9,176,232.82

£12,427.89
£6,370.16
£3,099.58

£289,104.36
£0.00
£0.00

409,534.17 (EURO)
0.00 (EURO)

£0.00

Fune 2010




Class B Monthly Finance Amount
Class B Deficiency Amount Paid
Class B Additional Finance Amount

Class B Quarterly Finance Amount Acceued (EURO)
Class B Quarterly Fisance Amount Paid (EURO)

Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange

TFotal Servicing Fee Paid

Class A Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Defaul())
Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-OfFs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Class B Investor Default Amount  (Loss Make-up {(Default))
Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up {Charge-Ofis)}

Class C Monthly Finance Amount
Class C Deficiency Amount Paid
Class C Additional Finance Amount

Class C Guarterly Finance Amount Accrued {EURO)
Class C Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURQ)

Class  Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Defaule)}
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up {Charge-Offs)}

Reserve Account Deposit Amount

Spread Account Deposit Ansount
Agpregate Investor Indemnity Amount
1.oan Note Tssuer (Term) Refum
Issuer Profit Amount

Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounts
Serics Excess Finanee Charge Collections available for Sharing

Series Finance Charge Shortfall
Group 1 Excess Finance Charges available o Series
Series Finance Charge Shortfall Paid

Class A Required Amount Sherifall over Available Spread
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall
Reallecated Class B Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall

Class B Required Amount Shorifall over Availzble Spread
Reallocated Class € Principal Colections to cover Class B Shortfalt

Class C Required Amount Shortfali over Available Spread

Spread Account Draw Amount to cover Class C Shortfalk

Available Spread Account Amount

Requived Spread Account Amount
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£34,037.67
£0.00
£0.00

46,530.00 (EURO)
0.00 (EUROC)

£711,690.00
£266,883.75
£978,57375

£3,700,838.99
£0.00

£307,820.26
£0.00

£67,214.68
£0.00
£0.00

91,152.50 (EURO}
000 {EURO)

£398,767.15
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£702.00
£2,280.65

£0.00

£3,681,879.43

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£0,00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

10,00
£0.00

June 2010




Use of Series Principal Collections

Series Principal Collections
Less: Reallocated Principat Collections for the Monthly Period
Amounts Available 1o make Principat Payments

Series Default Amount paid from Avaitable Funds
Reimbursed Realtecated Principal Colt and Reducticn Amounts

Controlled Accumulation Araount

Cotlections available to Sharng
Series 2004-1 Principal Shorfall
Shared Pringipal Colfections allocated to Series

Total Avaitable Principal Collections

End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A
End of interest Peciod Principal Funding Acconnt Balance for Class B
End of Interest Peried Principal Funding Account Bafance for Class €

Series Performance Indicators

Portfolio vield
Cusrent Month
Prior Month

Two Month Prior

Three-month Average

Net portfolip yictd
Current Month
Pror Month

Two Month Prior

Three-month Average

Expense Rate
Current Moath

Prior Month
Two Month Prier
Theee-month Average

Portfolio adjusted vield
Curent Month

Prior Menth

Two Month Prior

Three-month Average

£50,601,794.36
£0.00
£50,601,794.36

£4,407,426.40
£0.00

£0.00

£50,601,794.36
.00
£5.00
£50,601,794.36

£0.00
£6,00
£0.00

10.42%
11.42%

3.83%
10.23%

Signed on behalf of CAPITAL ONE BANK, EUROPE PLC, as Servicer, on this 12-Jul-2010

f&% "
By: (
Name: Pam Koch
Title: Authorized Signatory
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